on ord County	тн	Special Orde	er Request No		
Eblic schoo	MEETING DATE	Mar 17 2015 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting		Tim	е
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	CONSENT ITEMS			
L-1.	CATEGORY	L. OFFICE OF PORTFOLIO SERVICES		Open A	genda
TITLE:	DEPARTMENT	Facility Planning and Real Estate		◯ Yes	No
Reciprocal Use	Agreement between The	School Board of Broward County, Florida and the City of Pembroke F	Pines		

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Reciprocal Use Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and the City of Pembroke Pines.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The current Reciprocal Use Agreement (RUA) between The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) and the City of Pembroke Pines was entered into on August 24, 2010. The Agreement is scheduled to expire on August 23, 2015. This RUA contains prior School Board approved solutions to issues (such as the District's implementation of its Four-Day Summer Work Week and the potential resultant increase in facility costs and energy cost) certain municipalities raised a few years ago regarding their utilization of the District's school facilities. The City has indicated its desire to renew the RUA with the SBBC, and has reviewed the RUA. This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel, and upon approval by the SBBC, the City will execute the Agreement.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Ο	Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	\circ	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	----------------------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---------	---------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the School District; therefore this item does not require a collaboration form from the Capital Budget Department.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Reciprocal Us	e Agreement								
BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:									
	Name: Chris O. A	kagbosu	Phone: 754-321-2162						
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		Phone:						
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLC	ORIDA							
Leslie M. Brown - Chief Portfolio Services	Officer	Approved In Open Board Meeting On:							
Signature		 Ву:							
Leslie M. Brown		Бу							
March 9, 2015 10:18:29 A	AM EDT		School Board Chair						
Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 12/12 RWR/ LMB/COA/suw		-							